		W	ATER WELL RE	CORD	Form WWC				. · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		TER WELL:	Fraction	4114	u 1.	Se Se		Township N		Range Number
	Sedgu			NW	<u>14</u> NW	1/4	33	T 27	S	R CW
Distance a	and direction	from nearest to	wn or city street							
		606 3	Broadw		Wichi	ta, KS				
2 WATE	R WELL OW	NER: KWIK	SHOP#721 Roar K			•				
	Address, Box e, ZIP Code	# : p.o. Bi	1927	x9504	-1937	Hutchins	on tsla			Division of Water Resources
3 LOCATE	E WELL'S LO	OCATION WITH	4 DEPTH OF	COMPLET	ED WELL	25	ft. ELEVA	TION:	.9.11	
	IN SECTION									
N	<u> </u>		WELL'S STAT	IC WATER	LEVEL .2	l	low land surfac	ce measured on mo	/day/yr 🗲	H/15416/04
N 1		1	Pu	ump test da	ata: Well w	ater was	ft.	after	hours p	umping gpn
-	-NW	- NE	WELL WATER			ater was 5 Public water		8 Air conditioning		umping gpm njection well
	1	1	1 Domestic			6 Oil field water		9 Dewatering		other (Specify below)
w –		—— <u> </u>	2 Irrigation	n 4 In	dustrial	7 Domestic (la	wn & garden)	0 Monitoring we		······
	1							_		
-	-SW	- SE	Was a chemic	al/bacterio	logical same	le submitted to	Department?	Yes No X	: If ves. m	no/day/yrs sam <u>ple</u> was sub
	1	1	mitted		- <u>3</u>			ater Well Disinfecte		(No)
		1								U
5 TYPE		CASING USED:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5 Wrou	abt iron	8 Conc	roto tilo			d Clamped
1 Ste		3 RMP (S			stos-Cement		(specify below			ed
@ PV		4 ABS	,	7 Fiber	glass			, 	Thre	aded
Blank cas	ing diameter	2	in. to	29	ft., Dia		in. to	ft., Dia	۱	in. to
Casing he	ight above la	and surface	-2.16	in., v	veight			Ibs./ft. Wall thickne	ess or guag	e No. Sch. 40 PVC
		R PERFORATIO			-	ZP			estos-Cem	
1 Ste	el	3 Stainles	s Steel	5 Fiber			MP (SR)	11 Oth	er (Specify)
2 Bra	SS	4 Galvani	zed Steel	6 Conc	rete tile	9 AI	35	12 Nor	ie used (op	en hole)
SCREEN	OR PERFOR	RATION OPENI	NGS ARE:		5 Gi	uazed wrapped		8 Saw cut		11 None (open hole)
1 Cor	ntinuous slot	GI	Aill slot			ire wrapped		9 Drilled holes		
2 Lou	ivered shutte	er 4 k	Key punched			rch cut				ft.
SCREEN-	PERFORAT	ED INTERVALS	: From	<u>[</u> 0	ft. to .	25	ft., From		ft. to	ft.
					ft. to .		ft., From		ft. to	ft.
	GRAVEL PA	CK INTERVALS								ft.
			FI0111				π., ⊢rom	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	π. το	ft.
6 GROL	JT MATERIA	L: , 1 Nea	at cement	. 2 Cer	ment grout	G Ber	tonite	4 Other		
Grout Inte	rvals: From	m	ft. to8.			terration of the local division of the local				ft. toft.
What is th			contamination:					tock pens		bandoned water well
1 Septic tank 4 Lateral lines			ral lines	7 Pit privy			11 Fuel storage		15 Oil well/Gas well	
2 Sewer lines 5 Cess pool					8 Sewage lagoon			12 Fertilizer storage		the (specify below)
3 Wa	tertight sewe	er lines 6 See	•		9 Feedy			ticide storage	Z _u s	7.54
Direction f	-				0 . 00u,	ulu	How mar	0		
FROM	то		LITHOLOGI	CLOG		FROM	TO		GGING IN	
0	0.5	Achel	J							
0.5	ID	1.sprat	-ict							
ID	14	Sand. C	oist Van Gro		• -1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	29			grain						
-14-	+ <i>a</i> I	Sand, (ry, time	tog <i>tar</i>	121					
						-				
							├			
	<u> </u>									
										
	<u> </u>									
			. <u>.</u>				L			
								MW15		
7 CONTR	ACTOR'S C		R'S CERTIFICA	TION: Thi	s water well	was (1) constr	ucted (2) reco	onstructed, or (3) pl	ugged und	ler my jurisdiction and was
completed	on (mo/day/y	ear)	4-15-04							wiedge and belief. Kansas
Water Well	Contractor's	Licence No	599	•••••••••••				d on (mo/day/yr)	4/11/	01,
under the b	ousiness nam	ne of Apro v	sco Great	+ Plain	SINC			(signature)		////
INSTRUC					- ,,		derline or circle the	correct answers. Send to	three copies	to kansas Department of Health
	HONS: Use type	while of ball point pe		TIMET AND F.	ringr olouny. The					to realised Department of freath

Division of Environment Curtis State Office Building 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 410 Topeka. KS 66612-1367

Robert Moser, MD, Secretary



Phone: 785-296-4367 Fax: 785-296-4823 jdom@kdheks.gov www.kdheks.gov

Department of Health & Environment

Sam Brownback, Governor

. -

November 23, 2011

Tim Roark Kwik Shop, Inc. P. O. Box 1927 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1927

RE: Monitoring Well Ownership Transfer Kwik Shop # 726, 1606 S. Broadway, Wichita, KDHE Project Code: U2-087-01278 $\Lambda W \Lambda W \Lambda W \Lambda W 33-275-IE$ Dear Mr. Roark: DRL, 6/12/2014

The Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE) Drycleaner Facility Release Trust Fund (DFRTF) has executed the attached agreement for transfer of ownership of groundwater Monitoring Well #2 & Monitoring Well #15, installed as part of the investigation of petroleum contamination associated with the above referenced site, to the Kansas Drycleaner Remediation Program. One copy of the signed well transfer agreement is enclosed for your files. The Kansas Drycleaning program will be responsible for all future responsibilities of well ownership that includes, but is not limited to, maintenance, and eventual well plugging.

If you have any questions please feel free to call me at 785-296-4367 or contact me via e-mail at jdom@kdheks.gov.

Respectfully, 1.h

Joseph Dom, P.G. Drycleaner Remediation Program Bureau of Environmental Remediation

Enclosure: Transfer of Monitoring Well Ownership Agreement
 cc: Scott Yankey → File: Former Best Cleaners, 1614 S. Broadway, C2-087-70798 (1)
 Jeff Swanson - KDHE/UST (w/ enclosure)

TRANSFER OF MONITORING WELL OWNERSHIP

Monitoring Well(s) Details

Site Name:QuikSite Address:1606 SKDHE Site ID:U2-08Monitoring Well Number:MW-3KDHE Site ID Number:11009Location:NW 3Current Well Owner(s) Information

 KWik
 7

 Quik Shop # \$26

 1606 S. Broadway. Wichita

 U2-087-01278

 MW-2
 MW-15

 110099
 328982

 NW NW NW
 33

NW NW NW NW 33-275-1E (DRL, 6/12/2014)

Kwik Shop, Inc. c/o Tim Roark P. O. Box 1927 Hutchinson, KS 67504-1927

Authorized Signature

1/17/11

New Well Owner(s) Information

Kansas Drycleaning Facility Release Trust Fund c/o Scott Yankey. Program Manager 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 410 Topeka, KS 66612

Authorized

11-22-11

Date

Return Form to:

Joseph Dom, P.G. Drycleaner Remediation Program Bureau of Environmental Remediation 1000 SW Jackson Topeka, Kansas 66612

ECEIVED

JUN 06 2014

3 GEO SURVEY